 Test report No. 2024167STO-112
 Page 2 (18)
Intertek Semko AB
Torshamnsgatan 43, Box 1103, SE-164 22 Kista, Sweden
  Version 3.01
Revision History
Test report no.

Remote IKEA E1766 Trådfri --
Repeater IKEA E1746 -
Power supply repeater SAFETY Mark
2.5 Modifications made to improve EMC-characteristics
No modification was required to obtain the results presented in this report.
2.6 Opinions and interpretations
The EUT was powered by the external power supply listed in section 2.2 second table during the
tests. The battery powered blind is assumed to have less emitted disturbances.
The types listed below have mutual, identical, electronic circuits and ratings.  The electrical motor
and the circuit are separate units, connected with a bus cable. The length of bus cable is dependent
of the width of the blind. The widest blind, E2102-140, has been tested.
Additional types included in this test report, see table below:
PRAKTLYSING
Difference as compared to the tested type
Sheer light transmission
E2102-58  Blind area 58 x 195 cm.
E2102-68  Blind area 68 x 195 cm.
E2102-76  Blind area 76 x 195 cm.
E2102-81  Blind area 81 x 195 cm.
E2102-86  Blind area 86 x 195 cm.
E2102-91  Blind area 91 x 195 cm.
E2102-96  Blind area 96 x 195 cm.
E2102-122  Blind area 122 x 195 cm.
 Test report No. 2024167STO-112
 Page 8 (18)
Intertek Semko AB
Torshamnsgatan 43, Box 1103, SE-164 22 Kista, Sweden
  Version 3.01
Additional types:
The difference is considered not to affect EMC-characteristics when compared to the tested type.
Therefore, the additional types are also covered by the tests performed in this test report.
2.7 Decision rule
The statements of conformity are reported as:
Passed – When the measured values are within the specified limits.
Failed – When one or more measured values are outside the specified limits.
TREDANSEN
Difference as compared to the tested type
Block out light transmission
E2103-58  Blind area 58 x 195 cm.
E2103-68  Blind area 68 x 195 cm.
E2103-76  Blind area 76 x 195 cm.
E2103-81  Blind area 81 x 195 cm.
E2103-86  Blind area 86 x 195 cm.
E2103-91  Blind area 91 x 195 cm.
E2103-96  Blind area 96 x 195 cm.
E2103-122  Blind area 122 x 195 cm.
 Test report No. 2024167STO-112
 Page 9 (18)
Intertek Semko AB
Torshamnsgatan 43, Box 1103, SE-164 22 Kista, Sweden